Thailand Import

@forto

Sea Freight FCL Leam Chabang (THLCH) Bangkok (THBKK)

Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

| Local Charges | | | |
|---------------|--|----------|---------------|
| TMS- Code | Charge | Amount | Basis |
| THCD | Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC) | \$265.00 | per 20'DC |
| THCD | Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC) | \$370.00 | per 40'DC/HC |
| DOCD | Documentation Fee at Destination | \$50.00 | per BL |
| LOLOD | Lift On Lift Off Charges at Destination | \$20.00 | per container |
| GATEID | Gate-in Fee at Destination | \$25.00 | per container |
| FHND | Handling Fee | \$35.00 | per BL |

Demurrage and Storage Import

| Demurrage | | | | |
|---------------------|---------|---------------|---------|-------------|
| Destination country | Period* | Calendar Days | 20' DC | 40' DC & HC |
| | P0 | 1-5 | Free | Free |
| Thailand | P1 | 6-10 | \$25.00 | \$45.00 |
| mananu | P2 | 11-19 | \$47.50 | \$85.00 |
| | P3 | +20 | \$95.00 | \$135.00 |

* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Storage will be charged as per outlay if it's applicable

Detention

| Detention | | | | |
|---------------------|---------|---------------|---------|------------|
| Destination country | Period* | Calendar Days | 20'DC | 40'DC & HC |
| | P0 | 1-3 | Free | Free |
| Thailand | P1 | 4-8 | \$25.00 | \$45.00 |
| manana | P2 | 9-17 | \$47.50 | \$85.00 |
| | P3 | +18 | \$95.00 | \$135.00 |
| | | | | |

Detention and storage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the 4 days of free time.

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge

Thailand Export

@forto

Sea Freight FCL Leam Chabang (THLCH) Bangkok (THBKK)

Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

| | | rananji e n | 04:2020 00:00:2020 |
|---------------|---|-------------|--------------------|
| Local Charges | | | |
| TMS- Code | Charge | Amount | Basis |
| TWS-Code | Charge | Amount | Dasis |
| THCO | Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC) | \$200.00 | per 20'DC |
| THCO | Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC) | \$250.00 | per 40'DC/HC |
| ENSO | ENS* | \$40.00 | per BL |
| DOCO | Documentation at Origin | \$50.00 | per set |
| VGMSO | VGM Submission to Carrier | \$30.00 | per set |
| LOLOO | Lift On Lift Off Charges at Origin | \$20.00 | per container |
| GATEIO | Gate-in Fee at Origin | \$25.00 | per container |
| FHNDO | Handling Fee | \$30.00 | per container |
| TLXO | Telex Release (if request) | \$50.00 | per BL |

*if required

Demurrage and Detention - Export

| Demurrage | | | | |
|----------------|---------|---------------|---------|-------------|
| Origin country | Period* | Calendar Days | 20' DC | 40' DC & HC |
| | P0 | 1-5 | Free | Free |
| Thailand | P1 | 6-10 | \$25.00 | \$45.00 |
| mananu | P2 | 11-19 | \$47.50 | \$85.00 |
| | P3 | +20 | \$95.00 | \$135.00 |

Reference point: Commences on and includes the day that the full container GATE-IN FULL at the terminal, ends on and includes the day that the container is LOADED for delivery from the terminal.

Storage will be charged as per outlay if it's applicable

| Detention | | | | |
|---------------------|---------|---------------|---------|------------|
| Destination country | Period* | Calendar Days | 20'DC | 40'DC & HC |
| | P0 | 1-5 | Free | Free |
| Thailand | P1 | 6-10 | \$25.00 | \$45.00 |
| | P2 | 11-19 | \$47.50 | \$85.00 |
| | P3 | +20 | \$95.00 | \$135.00 |

Reference point: Starts to apply as from SAME DAY of EMPTY PICK-UP at port, terminal or depot until THE DAY OF GATE-IN at terminal, both days included

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge

Thailand

@forto

Customs Clearance Leam Chabang (THLCH) Bangkok (THBKK)

Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

| Sea Freight Full | Container Load (FCL) | | |
|------------------|---|---------|---------------|
| TMS- Code | Import | Amount | Basis |
| CCD | Customs Clearance (incl. 1st container and 1 HS code) | \$85.00 | per Customs |
| ADDHS | Thereafter per HS Code | \$4.00 | per HS Code |
| CAC | Thereafter per container | \$4.00 | per container |
| MS- Code | Export | Amount | Basis |
| CO | Export customs AES (incl. 1st container and 1 HS code): | \$85.00 | per BL |
| DDHS | Thereafter per HS Code | \$4.00 | per HS Code / |
| CAC | Thereafter per Container | \$4.00 | per HS Code / |